504985505 06/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5032251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS WILSON	06/28/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITTLE BIG CAT INC
Street Address:	9190 W OLYMPIC BLVD
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29558060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022930444

**Email:** mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 TWENTIETH STREET, N.W., SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PM-US165080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. HOWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Howell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=29558060#page1.tif

PATENT 504985505 REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0688

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (ASSIGNOR) confirms assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the invention:

#### PET TOY MARINATOR

as set forth in United States Patent Application

Serial No. 29/558,060 Filed March 15, 2016

to:

LITTLE BIG CAT, INC. 9190 W. OLYMPIC BLVD. UNIT 411 BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

hereinafter (ASSIGNEE), including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

The ASSIGNOR bereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

DOSKOCJUMANUEJETYRING/CÓMPANY, INC., ASSIGNOR

BY:

NAME: Chris Wilson

TITLE: Executive Vice President - Marketing

PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 06/30/2018**